The contents of the demand notice(s) are extracted herein below:

Name of the Borrower(s) Demand Notice Date and AmountSl.No.
1) RANGHAS AGRO PRODUCTS

2) KRISHNAN SRINIVASAN 3) POONGOTHAI
SRINIVASAN 4) SRIDHAR K 5) RENUKA

LAN – UGSALSS0000063144

Demand Notice date: 27-Dec-2025
Notice Amount: 1,17,13,159.00/- (Rupees One
Crore Seventeen Lakh Thirteen Thousand One

Hundred Fifty Nine Only) As on 27/12/2025

1.

DESCRIPTION OF SECURED ASSET(S):- In The Salem West Registration District, Salem West Joint Iii Sub Registration District,
Salem Corporation, 1 Ward, Arisipalayam, Muthiyalu Chetty St. Old D.No.36/755, Asst.No.14624 New D.No.46/36, Asst.No.

[...]

With All Easement Rights And Pathway Access Thereon. New Door No. 46/36(Old
Door No. 36/755), New Tax Assessment No.34497 (Old Assessment No.14624 And Eb Connection No.105.

1) SELVI F AND V 2) P TAMILSELVI
3) PARASURAMAN R

LAN –
UGTAMSS0000079200

Demand Notice Date: 27-Dec-2025
Notice Amount: 59,66,183.00/- (Rupees Fifty Nine Lakh

Sixty Six Thousand One Hundred Eighty Three Only)
As on 27/12/2025

2.

DESCRIPTION OF SECURED ASSET(S):- All that Piece and Parcel Northern Position of the land and building situated at
Plot No.39A, Layout Known as “Green Park Avenue” Kayarmbedu Village , Chengalpet Taluk , Kancheepuram District ., ad-

[...]

Munusamy Naidu Plot West By:
Road Measuring On The Northern Side: 42 Ft, On
The Southern Side: 42 Ft, On The Eastern Side:
37 Ft, On The Western Side: 37 Ft, Admeasuring
1554 Sq.Ft Of Land And Building

Demand Notice dated
08-Oct-2025 for an amount

of Rs.27,97,265.00/-
(Rupees Twenty Seven Lakh
Ninety Seven Thousand Two

Hundred Sixty Five Only)
As on 06/10/2025

Sl.
No.
1.

02-01-2026

1) JAYASHREE
ENTERPRISES
2) KRISHNAMMA
KRISHNAMMA
3) MUNUSAMY
MAYTHILI
4) KAMALANATHAN
KRISHNAN
Loan Account Number:
UGTHIMS0000009189

All That PieceAnd Parcel Of LandAnd BuildingAd
Measuring 7440 Sq.Ft., In Plot No.4,Comprised In

[...]

School Compound Total 7440 _Situated
Within The Sub-Registration District OfArakkonam
In The Registration District Of Ranipet In Witness
Whereof The Parties Have Executed This Agree-
ment On 18thday Of July 2023.

Demand Notice dated
13-Oct-2025 for an amount

of Rs.27,61,459.00/-
(Rupees Twenty Seven

Lakh Sixty One Thousand
Four Hundred Fifty Nine

Only)
As on 13/10/2025

2.

Place: CHENNAI, TAMILNADU Sd/-(Authorised Officer)
Date: 06.01.2026 For UGRO Capital Limited

FORM NO. NCLT-3A
ADVERTISEMENT DETAILING PETITION

[SEE RULE 35 OF THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL RULES, 2016]
IN THE MATTER OF SCHEME OF AMALGAMATION